
UNOFFICIAL ALL EVENTS STANDINGS 

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND
NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 Luke McMillan 187 38 342 652 611 668 1931 2273 214.56

2 Jim Merkley 180 45 405 533 586 643 1762 2167 195.78

3 John Rice 177 47 423 561 556 604 1721 2144 191.22

T4 Garry Gottfred 164 59 531 520 579 497 1596 2127 177.33

T4 Amanda Chepesiuk 178 46 414 578 492 643 1713 2127 190.33

6 Al Nielsen 190 36 324 627 620 544 1791 2115 199.00

7 Bob Wrigley 182 43 387 583 613 513 1709 2096 189.89

8 Tammy Youmans 155 67 603 489 516 456 1461 2064 162.33

9 Mike Precosky 192 34 306 502 681 573 1756 2062 195.11

10 Karen O'Brien 150 72 648 442 503 453 1398 2046 155.33

11 Steph Hauth 170 54 486 557 542 451 1550 2036 172.22

12 Joe Kolodziejczak 203 24 216 643 588 575 1806 2022 200.67

13 Aaron Kustra 2 165 58 522 482 515 500 1497 2019 166.33

14 Ashley Gottfred 135 85 765 419 424 404 1247 2012 138.56

15 Marjorie Gottfred 175 49 441 495 534 530 1559 2000 173.22

16 Bob Wrigley 2 182 43 387 493 564 529 1586 1973 176.22

17 Aaron Kustra 165 58 522 470 530 425 1425 1947 158.33

18 Lionel Laprade 208 19 171 585 648 528 1761 1932 195.67

19 Doug Kukko 189 36 324 453 518 615 1586 1910 176.22

20 Kristy Johnson 168 55 495 423 464 490 1377 1872 153.00

2018-19 CANADIAN LAKEHEAD TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
55th ANNUAL CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS



UNOFFICIAL TEAM EVENT STANDINGS 
TEAM TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH
NAME MEMBERS 1 GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTALS AVE

Callen Bragnalo 135 85 255 190 183 201 574 191.33
Brian Bragnalo 136 84 252 176 124 134 434 144.67

1 BRAGNALO 816 716 757 703 2992 2176
Mike Precosky 2 192 34 102 160 237 199 596 198.67
Tyler McCoy 153 69 207 190 213 169 572 190.67
Nadine Johnson 127 92 276 160 122 114 396 132.00
Amanda Chepesiuk 178 46 138 205 224 214 643 214.33

2 JOHNSON 621 754 802 762 2939 2318
Curtis Laye 195 31 93 190 231 190 611 203.67
Luke McMillan 187 38 114 199 225 244 668 222.67
Karen O'Brien 150 72 216 144 164 145 453 151.00
Kristy Johnson 168 55 165 159 190 141 490 163.33

3 O'BRIEN 657 775 723 692 2847 2190
Jim Merkley 180 45 135 261 170 212 643 214.33
John Rice 177 47 141 211 199 194 604 201.33
Bob Wrigley 2 182 43 129 157 201 171 529 176.33
Aaron Kustra 2 165 58 174 142 171 187 500 166.67

4 WRIGLEY 2 693 686 646 712 2737 2044
Steph Hauth 2 170 54 162 188 148 222 558 186.00
Clayton Beswitherick 145 76 228 199 126 132 457 152.33
Ashley Gottfred 135 85 255 161 142 101 404 134.67
Tammy Youmans 155 67 201 157 155 144 456 152.00

5 GOTTFRED 780 668 618 601 2667 1887
Garry Gottfred 164 59 177 167 151 179 497 165.67
Marjorie Gottfred 175 49 147 183 170 177 530 176.67
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Lionel Laprade 208 19 57 193 164 171 528 176.00
Doug Kukko 189 36 108 200 211 204 615 205.00

6 LAPRADE 345 787 723 752 2607 2262
Al Nielsen 190 36 108 194 174 176 544 181.33
Joe Kolodziejczak 203 24 72 200 174 201 575 191.67
Bob Wrigley 182 43 129 155 181 177 513 171.00
Mike Precosky 192 34 102 186 161 226 573 191.00

7 WRIGLEY 567 588 652 722 2529 1962
Aaron Kustra 165 58 174 111 144 170 425 141.67
Steph Hauth 170 54 162 136 166 149 451 150.33



UNOFFICIAL DOUBLES EVENT STANDINGS 
TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH TOTALS

MEMBERS 1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL DOUBLE IND AVERAGE

Bob Wrigley 182 43 129 201 194 218 613 204.33

Mike Precosky 192 34 102 231 190 391 253 447 238 456 1525 1294 681 227.00

Garry Gottfred 164 59 177 247 174 158 579 193.00

Marjorie Gottfred 175 49 147 324 196 443 168 342 170 328 1437 1113 534 178.00

Sari Garieri 139 81 243 160 143 131 434 144.67

Joey Nummelin 168 55 165 408 188 348 195 338 196 327 1421 1013 579 193.00

Jim Merkley 180 45 135 165 205 216 586 195.33

John Rice 177 47 141 276 202 367 167 372 187 403 1418 1142 556 185.33

Aaron Kustra 165 58 174 142 190 198 530 176.67

Steph Hauth 170 54 162 336 159 301 173 363 210 408 1408 1072 542 180.67

Ashley Gottfred 135 85 255 134 141 149 424 141.33

Tammy Youmans 155 67 201 456 173 307 162 303 181 330 1396 940 516 172.00

Al Nielsen 190 36 108 181 194 245 620 206.67

Joe Kolodziejczak 203 24 72 180 173 354 203 397 212 457 1388 1208 588 196.00

Bob Wrigley 2 182 43 129 226 171 167 564 188.00

Aaron Kustra 2 165 58 174 303 139 365 156 327 220 387 1382 1079 515 171.67

Randy Mckenzie 168 55 165 209 162 191 562 187.33

Daniel French 153 69 207 372 135 344 149 311 148 339 1366 994 432 144.00

Amanda Chepesiuk 178 46 138 149 172 171 492 164.00

Luke McMillan 187 38 114 252 171 320 215 387 225 396 1355 1103 611 203.67

Karen O'Brien 150 72 216 161 177 165 503 167.67

Kristy Johnson 168 55 165 381 166 327 177 354 121 286 1348 967 464 154.67

Lionel Laprade 208 19 57 229 237 182 648 216.00

Doug Kukko 189 36 108 165 185 414 191 428 142 324 1331 1166 518 172.67

Maureen Menhart 152 70 210 187 127 159 473 157.67

Art Menhart 153 69 207 417 125 312 133 260 126 285 1274 857 384 128.00
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BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE

1 Chris McCulloch 180 45 135 196 224 214 769 634 211.33

2 Luke McMillan 187 38 114 200 239 213 766 652 217.33

3 Al Nielsen 190 36 108 222 181 224 735 627 209.00

4 Steph Hauth 170 54 162 211 176 170 719 557 185.67

5 Amanda Chepesiuk 178 46 138 182 164 232 716 578 192.67

6 Joe Kolodziejczak 203 24 72 176 231 236 715 643 214.33

7 Bob Wrigley 182 43 129 194 221 168 712 583 194.33

8 John Rice 177 47 141 159 180 222 702 561 187.00

9 Garry Gottfred 164 59 177 151 200 169 697 520 173.33

10 Tammy Youmans 155 67 201 182 169 138 690 489 163.00

11 Glen St. Onge 184 41 123 190 172 193 678 555 185.00

12 Ashley Gottfred 135 85 255 107 177 135 674 419 139.67

13 Jim Merkley 180 45 135 211 166 156 668 533 177.67

14 Karen O'Brien 150 72 216 167 111 164 658 442 147.33

15 Aaron Kustra 2 165 58 174 139 162 181 656 482 160.67

16 Jessie Myllyaho 138 82 246 128 142 136 652 406 135.33
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17 James Shperuk 186 39 117 135 246 149 647 530 176.67

18 Aaron Kustra 165 58 174 162 159 149 644 470 156.67

T19 Lionel Laprade 208 19 57 168 181 236 642 585 195.00

T19 Marjorie Gottfred 175 49 147 201 141 153 642 495 165.00

T19 Randy McKenzie 168 55 165 147 176 154 642 477 159.00

22 Terry Varga 155 67 201 137 138 165 641 440 146.67

23 Joey Nummelin 168 55 165 139 174 146 624 459 153.00

24 Bob Wrigley 2 182 43 129 164 166 163 622 493 164.33

25 Donald Sutherland 180 45 135 136 200 145 616 481 160.33

26 Mike Precosky 192 34 102 155 147 200 604 502 167.33

27 Kristy Johnson 168 55 165 138 142 143 588 423 141.00

28 Doug Kukko 189 36 108 129 155 169 561 453 151.00



UNOFFICIAL SCRATCH ALL EVENTS STANDINGS

BOWLER SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME
NAME EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH AVE

1 Luke McMillan 652 611 668 1931 214.56

2 Joe Kolodziejczak 643 588 575 1806 200.67

3 Al Nielsen 627 620 544 1791 199.00

4 Jim Merkley 533 586 643 1762 195.78

5 Lionel Laprade 585 648 528 1761 195.67

6 Mike Precosky 502 681 573 1756 195.11

7 John Rice 561 556 604 1721 191.22

8 Amanda Chepesiuk 578 492 643 1713 190.33

9 Bob Wrigley 583 613 513 1709 189.89

10 Garry Gottfred 520 579 497 1596 177.33

T11 Doug Kukko 453 518 615 1586 176.22

T11 Bob Wrigley 2 493 564 529 1586 176.22

13 Marjorie Gottfred 495 534 530 1559 173.22

14 Steph Hauth 557 542 451 1550 172.22

15 Aaron Kustra 2 482 515 500 1497 166.33

16 Tammy Youmans 489 516 456 1461 162.33

17 Aaron Kustra 470 530 425 1425 158.33

18 Karen O'Brien 442 503 453 1398 155.33

19 Kristy Johnson 423 464 490 1377 153.00

20 Ashley Gottfred 419 424 404 1247 138.56
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UNOFFICIAL LADIES HANDICAPPED ALL-EVENTS STANDINGS 

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND
NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 Amanda Chepesiuk 178 46 414 578 492 643 1713 2127 190.33

2 Tammy Youmans 155 67 603 489 516 456 1461 2064 162.33

3 Karen O'Brien 150 72 648 442 503 453 1398 2046 155.33

4 Steph Hauth 170 54 486 557 542 451 1550 2036 172.22

5 Ashley Gottfred 135 85 765 419 424 404 1247 2012 138.56

6 Marjorie Gottfred 175 49 441 495 534 530 1559 2000 173.22

7 Kristy Johnson 168 55 495 423 464 490 1377 1872 153.00
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Nov 25 - 7:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Bob 157

Amanda 224

Amanda 205

Curtis 190

Aaron 142

Curtis 231

Curtis 190

Luke

Garry 167 $16

Luke 225

Luke 199 Curtis

Luke 244 $8

Tammy 157

Steph 148

Steph 188

Nov 25 - 7:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

Aaron 142

Garry 151

Garry 167

Luke 244

Luke 199

Luke 225

Tammy 157

Luke

Steph 188 $16

Curtis 231

Curtis 190 Curtis

Curtis 190 $8

Amanda 250

Amanda 224

Bob 157

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRACKETS



Nov 18 - 2:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Joe Kolodziejczak 200

Joe Kolodziejczak 174

Bob Wrigley 155

Joe Kolodziejczak 201

Lionel Laprade 193

Lionel Laprade 164

Mike Precosky 186

Joe Kolodziejczak

John Rice 211 $16

John Rice 199

Al Nielsen 194 John Rice

John Rice 194 $8

Jim Merkley 261

Jim Merkley 170

Kristy Johnson 159

Nov 18 - 2:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

Lionel Laprade 193

Al Nielsen 174

Al Nielsen 194

Al Nielsen 176

Jim Merkley 261

Jim Merkley 170

Mike Precosky 186

John Rice

John Rice 211 $16

John Rice 199

Joe Kolodziejczak 200 Al Nielsen

John Rice 194 $8

Bob Wrigley 155

Bob Wrigley 181

Steph Hauth 136
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Nov 18 - 2:00 Bracket 3 1st $16

Al Nielsen 194

Doug Kukko 211

Doug Kukko 200

Doug Kukko 204

Steph Hauth 136

Joe Kolodziejczak 174

Joe Kolodziejczak 200

Doug Kukko

Lionel Laprade 193 $16

Lionel Laprade 164 171

Bob Wrigley 155 Lionel Laprade

Lionel Laprade 171 $8

Karen O'Brien 144

Karen O'Brien 164 145

Aaron Kustra 111



Nov 17 - 1:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

John Rice 202

John Rice 167

Mike Precosky 190

Al Nielsen 245

Al Nielsen 181

Al Nielsen 194

Joe Kolodziejczak 173

Al Nielsen

Karen O'Brien 161 $16

Lionel Laprade 237

Lionel Laprade 229 Lionel Laprade

Lionel Laprade 182 $8

Jim Merkley 165

Kristy Johnson 177

Kristy Johnson 166

Nov 17 - 1:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

Aaron Kustra 142

Mike Precosky 253

Mike Precosky 190

Mike Precosky 238

Karen O'Brien 161

Al Nielsen 194

Al Nielsen 181

Mike Precosky

Tammy Youmans 173 $16

Lionel Laprade 237

Lionel Laprade 229 Lionel Laprade

Lionel Laprade 182 $8

Steph Hauth 159

Jim Merkley 205

Jim Merkley 165
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Nov 17 - 1:00 Bracket 3 1st $16

Ashley Gottfred 134

Garry Gottfred 174

Garry Gottfred 247

Bob Wrigley 218

Bob Wrigley 201

Bob Wrigley 194

Marjorie Gottfred 196

Bob Wrigley

Sari Garieri 160 $16

Doug Kukko 191

Doug Kukko 185 Doug Kukko

Doug Kukko 142 $8

Joey Nummelin 188

Joey Nummelin 143

Joe Kolodziejczak 173



Nov 17 - 3:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Chris McCulloch 196

Chris McCulloch 224

Donald Sutherland 136

Joe Kolodziejczak 236

Joe Kolodziejczak 176

Joe Kolodziejczak 231

Joey Nummelin 130

Joe Kolodziejczak

Jim Merkley 211 $16

Jim Merkley 166

Lionel Laprade 168 Al Nielsen

Al Nielsen 224 $8

Al Nielsen 222

Al Nielsen 181

John Ricce 159

Nov 17 - 3:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

Al Nielsen 222

Al Nielsen 181

Joe Kolodziejczak 176

Al Nielsen 224

Joey Nummelin 139

Aaron Kustra 159

Aaron Kustra 162

Al Nielsen

Bob Wrigley 155 $16

Jim Merkley 166

Jim Merkley 211 Chris McCulloch

Chris McCulloch 214 $8

Donald Sutherland 136

Chris McCulloch 224

Chris McCulloch 196



Nov 17 - 3:00 Bracket 3 1st $16

Mike Precosky 155

Aaron Kustra 159

Aaron Kustra 162

Tammy Youmens 138

Ashley Gottfred 107

Tammy Youmens 169

Tammy Youmens 182

Steph Hauth

Steph Hauth 211 $16

Steph Hauth 176

Bob Wrigley 194 Tammy Youmens

Steph Hauth 170 $8

Marjoire Gottfred 201

Marjoire Gottfred 141

Garry Gottfred 151

Nov 17 - 3:00 Bracket 4 1st $16

Lionel Laprade 168

Steph Hauth 176

Steph Hauth 211

Steph Hauth 170

Karen O'Brien 167

Karen O'Brien 111

James Shperuk 135

Steph Hauth

Joey Nummelin 139 $16

Joey Nummelin 174

Kristy Johnson 138 Joey Nummelin

Joey Nummelin 146 $8

Jim Merkley 211

Jim Merkley 166

Joe Kolodziejczak 176
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138.00$     769 Chris McCulloch 115.00$     Bob Wrigley
110.00$     766 Luke McMillan 115.00$     Mike Precosky

90.00$       735 Al Nielsen 80.00$       Garry Gottfred
70.00$       719 Steph Hauth 80.00$       Marjorie Gottfred
50.00$       716 Amanda Chepesiuk 53.00$       Sari Garieri
30.00$       715 Joe Kolodziejczak 53.00$       Joey Nummelin

448.00$     2992 Callen Bragnalo 100.00$     2273 Luke McMillan
Brian Bragnalo 70.00$       2167 Jim Merkley
Mike Precosky 2 50.00$       2144 John Rice
Tyler McCoy 10.00$       2127 Garry Gottfred

200.00$     2939 Nadine Johnson 10.00$       2127 Amanda Chepesiuk
Amanda Chepesiuk
Curtis Laye
Luke McMillan

40.00$       1931 Luke McMillan 40.00$       2127 Amanda Chepesiuk

42.00$       222 Al Nielsen GM 1 42.00$       247 Garry Gottfred
42.00$       239 Luke McMillan GM 2 42.00$       253 Mike Precosky
21.00$       236 Lionel Laprade GM 3 42.00$       245 Al Nielsen
21.00$       236 Joe Kolodziejczak GM 3
63.00$       652 Luke McMillan BLOCK 63.00$       681 Mike Precosky

34.00$       261 Jim Merkley GM 1
34.00$       231 Curtis Laye GM 2
34.00$       244 Luke McMillan GM 3
51.00$       668 Luke McMillan BLOCK

16.00$       1st Joe Kolodziejczak Nov 18 8.00$          2nd John Rice
16.00$       1st John Rice Nov 18 8.00$          2nd Al Nielsen
16.00$       1st Doug Kukko Nov 18 8.00$          2nd Lionel Laprade
16.00$       1st Luke McMillan Nov 25 8.00$          2nd Curtis Laye
16.00$       1st Luke McMillan Nov 25 8.00$          2nd Curtis Laye

16.00$       1st Al Nielsen Nov 17 8.00$          2nd Lionel Laprade
16.00$       1st Mike Precosky Nov 17 8.00$          2nd Lionel Laprade
16.00$       1st Bob Wrigley Nov 17 8.00$          2nd Doug Kukko

16.00$       1st Steph Hauth Nov 17 8.00$          2nd Tammy Youmans
16.00$       1st Steph Hauth Nov 17 8.00$          2nd Joey Nummelin
16.00$       1st Joe Kolodziejczak Nov 17 8.00$          2nd Al Nielsen
16.00$       1st Al Nielsen Nov 17 8.00$          2nd Chris McCulloch

TEAM EVENT SHIFTS

DOUBLES EVENT SHIFTS

SINGLES EVENT HI GAME POTS DOUBLES EVENT HI GAME POTS

BRACKET RESULTS

TEAM EVENT HI GAME POTS

SINGLES EVENT SHIFTS

SINGLES EVENT DOUBLES EVENT

TEAM EVENT ALL-EVENTS

SCRATCH ALL-EVENTS LADIES ALL-EVENTS

1525

1437

1421


